GLADSTONE

City of Gladstone, MI

1100 Delta Avenue Gladstone, MI 49837 www.gladstonemi.org

MEETING TYPE STAFF REPORT

Agenda Date:	July 10, 2023	Eric Buckman, City Manager:	
Department:	Fernwood Cemetery	Department Head Name:	
Presenter:	Barry Lund	Kim Berry, City Clerk:	

This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager, then delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday <u>prior</u> to the Commission Meeting.

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:

Fernwood Cemetery Green Burial Section Rules

BACKGROUND:

This is a new section within Fernwood Cemetery. The cemetery committee has reviewed the proposed rules and recommended approval.

FISCAL EFFECT:

None

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

Proposed Fernwood Cemetery Green Burial Section Rules

RECOMMENDATION:

Motion to approve the Fernwood Cemetery Green Burial Section Rules as recommended by the City of Gladstone Fernwood Cemetery Committee.